PRINTED: 12/31/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345354	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2014</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROVE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A  DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	ΓS	F 0	00	
F 334 SS=E	complaint investiga ID# 302Q11. 483.25(n) INFLUEN	ere cited as a result of the tion survey of 12/4/14. Event	F 3	34	12/30/14
_ABORATOR`	IMMUNIZATIONS  The facility must develop policies and procedures that ensure that  (i) Before offering the influenza immunization, each resident, or the resident's legal representative receives education regarding the benefits and potential side effects of the immunization;  (ii) Each resident is offered an influenza immunization October 1 through March 31 annually, unless the immunization is medically contraindicated or the resident has already been immunized during this time period;  (iii) The resident or the resident's legal representative has the opportunity to refuse immunization; and  (iv) The resident's medical record includes documentation that indicates, at a minimum, the following:  (A) That the resident or resident's legal representative was provided education regarding the benefits and potential side effects of influenza immunization; and  (B) That the resident either received the influenza immunization or did not receive the influenza immunization due to medical contraindications or refusal.  The facility must develop policies and procedures that ensure that  (i) Before offering the pneumococcal immunization, each resident, or the resident's		NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

12/26/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345354	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2014</b>		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROVE NURSING ANI	O REHABILITATION CENTER	7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	12.0.12011		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION		
F 334	the benefits and poimmunization; (ii) Each resident is immunization, unle medically contraind already been immulated by been immulated by been immulated by been immulated by been immunization; and (iv) The resident's documentation that following:  (A) That the resident representative was the benefits and populate benefits and precipitation or (v) As an alternative and practitioner recipied by benefits and practitioner by benefits and practiti	e receives education regarding otential side effects of the soffered a pneumococcal sis the immunization is dicated or the resident has unized; the resident's legal the opportunity to refuse medical record includes tindicated, at a minimum, the ent or resident's legal provided education regarding otential side effects of munization; and ent either received the munization or did not receive immunization due to medical refusal.  e, based on an assessment commendation, a second munization may be given after 5 first pneumococcal sident's legal representative	F 334				
	by: Based on record r facility failed to anr residents or their le benefits and poten	eviews and staff interview, the nually educate 5 of 5 sampled egal representatives on the tial side effects of the influenza ccine. (Residents #3, 5, 35, 36,		DISCLAIMER: Piney Grove Nursing & Rehabilitati Center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and prop this Plan of Correction to the exten	e poses		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345354	B. WING		12/0	)4/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 .2.0	7-17201-1
PINEY G	ROVE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 334	Continued From page 2 and #64).  Findings included:  Throughout the survey period of 12/1/14 through 12/4/14, reviews of the facility's immunization			the summary of the findings is fact correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules a provisions of quality of care of resi The Plan of Correction is submitte written allegation of compliance.	nd dents. d as a	
	residents received the month of Nove vaccine was not as sampled residents signed consent for permission to admoutdated. Also, the available to indicate resident's legal repregarding the benefits.	sampled residents revealed the the influenza vaccine during amber 2014. The pneumonia dministered to any of the 5 at this time. However; the ams giving the facility inister both vaccines were ever was no documentation are each resident or the presentative received education efits and potential side effects and for the influenza season ber 2014.		Piney Grove Nursing & Rehabilitat response to this Statement of Defi does not denote agreement with the Statement of Deficiencies nor doe constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, Pir Grove Nursing & Rehabilitation rest the right to refute any of the deficient on this Statement of Deficiencies to informal Dispute Resolution format procedure and/or any other admin or legal proceeding.	ciencies ne s it ney serves encies hrough I appeal	
	revealed: Resident vaccine on 11/4/14 form was signed or received the influe pneumovax on 8/8 signed on 4/1/03; I influenza vaccine of pneumovax on 7/4 signed on 6/13/11; influenza vaccine on 10/1/11, but the 7/12/12; and, Resivaccine on 11/5/14 11/1/08, but the co 4/23/10.	ity's immunization records t #3 received the influenza t, but the most recent consent n 12/26/12; Resident #5 nza vaccine on 11/5/14 and the t/12, but the consent form was Resident #35 received the on 11/10/14 and the t/11, but the consent form was Resident #36 received the on 11/4/14 and the pneumovax the consent form was signed on dent #64 received the influenza thand the pneumovax on on the pneumovax on		F334 SS=E  The facility has policies and procedure place to ensure all current resident new admissions receive information the benefits and potential side effect the influenza and pneumonia vaccombination. The identified residents #3, 5, 35, #64 or their legal representatives where contacted by the DON, QI nurse, as SDC and will be given written education the benefits and potential side of the influenza and pneumococcal vaccines. The education given will documented in each residents me record by the DON, QI nurse, and by Tuesday, December 30, 2014.	ts and on on ots of ine.  36, and will be and/or cation effects I be dical or SDC	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY IPLETED	
						С	
		345354	B. WING		12/	04/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINEY GROVE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	E			
				·			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHORE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 334	residents or the res were provided the the influenza and the during the admission that because the in educational materia provided and signe process, the facility	lursing) revealed that the sidents' legal representatives education materials regarding the pneumonia immunizations on process. The DON stated offluenza and pneumonia als and consent forms were ed during the admission of was not required to provide that are consent forms signed.	F3	tool will be used to verify that a was received by each above is resident or their legal represent documented in each residents record. The Pre-Immunization will be completed by 12/30/14  100% of all the other residents legal representatives will be completed by 12/30/14  100% of all the other residents legal representatives will be completed by 12/30/14  100% of all the other residents legal representatives will be completed by 12/30/14  100% of all the other residents legal representation on the and potential side effects of the and pneumococcal vaccines. education given will be docume each residentKs medical recomponents and potential side effects of the information of the potential side effects of the information on the both potential side effects of the information on the sum of the sum	dentified atative and medical Audit tool atative and medical Audit tool at or their ontacted by and will be benefits e influenza. The ented in a by the C by The at their legal at in all ard. 12/30/14 ocedures in residents or n admission enefits and uenza and N, QI nitor five a influenza A QI tool ation was a ied resident d was medical		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345354	B. WING			12/0	C 04/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/0	J4/20 14
					28 PINEY GROVE ROAD		
PINEY G	ROVE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			ERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 334	Continued From pa	ige 4	F3	334	times weekly on an ongoing basis. system will be in place by Tuesday. December 30, 2014.  Annually, beginning in September 2 all residents or their legal represent will receive education on the benefit potential side effects of the influent pneumococcal vaccines. The education will be documented in each residents medical record by the Donurse and/or the SDC. A QI tool word completed to ensure that all annual education that has been given is documented in all other residents will be in-serviced on our policies and procedures for influenza and pneumococcal vaccines. This in-swill include the education that each resident or their legal representative receive on the benefits and potential effects of the influenza and pneumococcal. This education will be completed by Tuesday, December 2014.  The DON and or Administrator will to the Executive Committee the fine from the QI tools concerning each resident or their legal representative receiving education concerning the benefits and potential side effects of influenza and pneumonia vaccines monthly for three months. The information from the monthly QI medication from the monthly QI medica	2015, tatives its and cation  ON, QI ill be I on the control of the cettings	

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE (X7) MU		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345354	B. WING _			04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROVE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 334	Continued From pa	ge 5	F 33	committee meeting for recommer for further monitoring beginning December 30, 2014.	ndations	
F 365 SS=D	483.35(d)(3) FOOD INDIVIDUAL NEED	O IN FORM TO MEET OS	F 36	•		12/30/14
		ves and the facility provides form designed to meet				
	by: Based on observatinterviews with the failed to provide a r	NT is not met as evidenced tion, record review, and resident and staff the facility nechanically altered diet as ampled, edentulous resident		F365 SS=D The facility will have a system in pensure that residents are provided mechanically altered diets as needed edentulous residents. 12/30/14	d	
	Resident #142 was diagnoses that including hypertension, and or disease.  The Admission Assindicated Resident was not on a mechanical disease.	essment dated 11/14/14 #142 could feed himself and anically altered diet.		The identified resident #142 was evaluated by speech therapy for a appropriate diet consistency on 1. The speech therapist downgrader residents diet to mechanical soft 12/3/14. 100% of all other resider evaluated by the speech therapist appropriate diet consistencies. The evaluations were completed by the speech therapist on 12/21/14. Are speech therapist on 12/21/14.	2/3/14. If the constants were at for these entry	
	#142 was on a card The Dietary Supple Resident #142 was cardiac diet, consul meals ", "leaves 28	d 11/15/14 indicated Resident diac, no added salt diet.  ment dated 11/19/14 indicated on a regular consistency, med "between 26-50% of all 5% food uneaten at most ochewing problems.		residents in need of mechanically diets were addressed by the speet therapist immediately upon compleach evaluation. 12/30/14  100% of all residents will be evaluating any needed mechanically altered weekly by the speech therapist weekly by the speech therapist weekly by the speech speech therapist weekly by the speech therapist weekly diets and speech speech therapist weekly diets and speech speec	ech letion of lated for diet	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
			A. DOILD			(	
		345354	B. WING			12/0	04/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
DINEVO	DOVE NUIDEING AND	DELIABII ITATION CENTER		72	28 PINEY GROVE ROAD		
PINET	ROVE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		K	ERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 365	indicated the reside adequate hearing, and understands of evaluation or care, with eating, was or not on a mechanical further indicated he oral/dental status, is being edentulous, assessment.  Record review of the 1, 2014 physician of	age 6  a Set (MDS) dated 11/21/14 ent was cognitively intact, had clear speech, was understood thers. He did not reject required limited assistance a therapeutic diet, and was ally altered diet. The MDS e had no difficulty with his ncluding difficulty chewing or and he participated in the	F3	865	four weeks, then monthly for three months. The DON, QI, or SDC will Food Consistency Monitoring QI to monitoring the evaluations complet the speech therapist for appropriate mechanically altered diets as need weekly for four weeks, then monthl three months. The QI tool will be implemented by Tuesday, Decemb 2014.  100% of all nursing staff to include LPNs, med aides, and CNAs will be in-serviced on mechanically altered for edentulous residents as well as other residents. This in-service will include signs and symptoms as we	ol for ed by e ed y for er 30,  RNs, e I diets all	
	Record review of the November 27 - Defollowing cardiac, respectively. Thursday, Novembreakfast: Lunch: over Dinner: soft Dinner: soft Dinner: slot Dinner: slot Dinner: slot Dinner: slot Dinner: bat Dinner: bat Dinner: bat Dinner: bat Dinner: bat Sunday, Novembreakfast: Lunch: crant Dinner: bat Sunday, Novembreakfast.	grits, egg substitute sed fish ppy joe ember 29, 2014 oatmeal, egg substitute nberry glazed pork roast ked chicken			resident statements of difficulty chewing/eating any foods. This pro will be for the referral of any resider identified as having chewing/eating difficulties to speech therapy for evaluation. The DON, QI Nurse, or Facilitator will complete the education-service by December 30, 2014.  The DON or Administrator will prestindings of QI monitoring tool for the completed evaluations by the speetherapist for any needed mechanical altered diets to the next quarterly Executive QI meeting for any recommendations for further monit 12/30/14	cess nt Staff on and ent any e ch ally	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345354	B. WING				C <b>04/2014</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROVE NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		728	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B PINEY GROVE ROAD RNERSVILLE, NC 27284	1 22/	0-11201-1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 365	Monday, Decer Breakfast: Lunch: porl Dinner: bee Breakfast: Lunch: bee Dinner: chic Wednesday, Decer Breakfast: Lunch: grill Dinner: bake Dinner: bake During an interview asked about the foot trays, Resident #14 that I can't eat. I camy teeth pulled befinave dentures." He mechanically altere what is given to him difficulty chewing/eanurses. I have told food and who work During an interview Resident #142 indic much difficulty eatir the consistency of fand cereal. He incoming an interview During an interview	ak cken salad sandwich mber 1, 2014 catmeal, egg substitute c roast ef patty with noodles mber 2, 2014 grits, egg substitute f patty with noodles cken a la orange ecember 3, 2014 cereal, egg substitute ed chicken breast ked pork chop  on 12/1/14 at 3:40 pm when od he received on his meal 2 stated, "They bring me food an't chew it. I had the rest of ore coming here and don't e indicated he does not get d food, has difficulty chewing n, and has reported his eating his food "to a lot of the the ones who bring me my	F3	65			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		ONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345354	B. WING				C <b>04/2014</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D REHABILITATION CENTER		728 I	PINEY GROVE ROAD ENERSVILLE, NC 27284	1 12/	04/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 365	newly-admitted retherapy does an ir admission.  During an interview Director on 12/3/1 screen all new adritherapist had spokaware by nursing was complaining of Therapist (ST) #1 screened at admis with the resident. evaluation unless have not received evaluation]. "  During an interview 12:15 pm regarding screen, she stated With a screen we didn't have teeth, just received an orange asked him today if he said 'Yes' and the staff, but I had not Typically if the star report that. Today mechanical soft di	age 8 In order for the consistency a sident needed and speech sitial screening of the resident at a with the Rehabilitation 4 at 12:07 pm she stated, "We missions. I know the speech ten to him. We were just made this morning that the resident of chewing difficulties. [Speech is down there now. He was asion. Screening is just talking We don't do a formal there is [a physician] order. We an order about his need for [an a with ST #1 on 12/3/14 at 12/3/14 at 13/3/14 g Resident #142's initial 14. "He was eating breakfast. In don't do hands on. I noticed he but I didn't see any problem. It is the has had any problems and that he had reported that to 15/3/14 gotten that information. If sees low intake they should he was just downgraded to a 16. "She further indicated the 16/5 for the resident to eat without	F3	65	DEFICIENCY)		
	evaluation - Down cardiac."  During an observa	er dated 12/3/14 stated, "ST grade diet to [mechanical] soft attion on 12/3/14 at 12:55 pm of sinch meal, he had eaten all of					

AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345354	B. WING			12/0	)4/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284	ODE	. 2/	7.7.2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 365	his meal which included meat, and green be change in the conscould eat that a lot During an interview on 12/3/14 at 2:50 expected nursing swith chewing/eating	luded rice, mechanically soft eans. When asked about the sistency of the food he stated, "I better today."  I with the Director of Nursing pm she indicated she staff to communicate concerns g/low intake to Speech cian, or the nurse practitioner	F3	65			